

San Angelo Independent School District

Office & Classroom Supplies

Request for Proposal # 24-013-08-25

Effective 09/01/24-08/31/25

	Company Name	Quote #	Catalog	Supplies	Furniture
1	Concho Business Solutions, Inc. (Longhorn Business Sol)	24-013-08-25	yes	Primary	Primary
2	ConServ Flag Company		Yes		
3	EAI Education div Eric Armin, Inc	#24-013	yes		
4	E-Clips USA	#24-013	yes		
5	Kaplan Early Learning Company	24-013-08-25	yes		
6	Lakeshore Learning Materials	24-013-08-25	yes		
7	Liberty Office Products	24-013-08-25	yes		
8	Lighthouse Office Supply (West Texas Lighthouse for the Blind)	24-013-08-25	yes	Primary	Primary
9	Maxi Aids Inc	24-013-08-25	yes		
10	Mayfield Paper Company	24-013-08-25	yes	Secondary	Secondary
11	Meteor Education, LLC	24-013-08-25	yes		
12	ODP Business Solutions, LLC	24-013-08-25	yes	Secondary	Secondary
13	OTC BRANDS INC.	24-013-08-25	yes		
14	Precision Business Machines, Inc (formerly Imagery Graphic Systems)	24-013-08-25	yes		
15	QUILL	24-013-08-25	yes	Primary	Primary
16	Reynolds Manufacturing Corp	24-013-08-25	yes		
17	School Specialty, LLC	24-013-08-25	yes	Primary	Primary
18	S&S Worldwide	24-013-08-25	yes		
19	S.W. School Supply Inc.	24-013-08-25	yes		
20	Teacher Store (Dominic M Santos & Christy D Cotton)	24-013-08-25	yes		
21	Wenger Corporation	24-013-08-25	yes		
22	Western Poster Service, Inc	24-013-08-25	yes		

**24-013-08-25 Office/Classroom
Supplies, Equipment, & Furn**

EFFective: 9/1/24 thru 8/31/25	1	2	3	4	5	6
COMPANY:	Concho Business Solutions, Inc. (Longhorn Business Sol)	ConServ Flag Company	EAI Education div Eric Armin, Inc	E-Clips USA	Kaplan Early Learning Company	Lakeshore Learning Materials
ADDRESS:	3302 Foster Street San Angelo, TX 76903	1003 Illinois Street Sidney, NE 69162	118 Bauer Drive Oakland, NJ 07436	300 Highland Dr, Ste 390 Westampton, NJ 08060	1310 Lewisville-Clemmons Rd Lewisville, NC 27023	2695 E. Dominguez St. Carson, CA 90895
CONTACT NAME:	David Snider	Laila Assad	Kathy Franks	Sam Fonfeder	Tina Stanbery	Christopher Kingston
PHONE #:	325.653.1697	(308) 254-4720	800.770.8010	917.843.7007	800.334.2014 ext 6225	800.421.5354
FAX #:	325.944.3901	(308) 254-2419	201.891.5689	na	336.712.2243	310.537.7990
E-MAIL:	dsnider@longhornop.com	laila@conservflag.com conservflag@conservflag.com	sales@eaieducation.com	Sam@eclipsusa.com	bids@kaplanco.com	biddept@lakeshorelearning.com
WEB ADDRESS:	www.longhornop.com		www.eaieducation.com	www.eclipsusa.com	www.kaplanco.com	www.lakeshorelearning.com
REQUIRED QUOTE #:	24-013-08-25		#24-013	#24-013	24-013-08-25	24-013-08-25
Catalog Discount	5-50%	0%			12%	5%
General Supplies	5-50%	X	15%	5%	12%	5%
Electronics/Audio Visual						
Classroom Furniture	5-50%	X			12%	5%
Office Furniture	5-50%	X				5%
AV Supplies	X					
Grocery Items						
Specialty Supplies	5-50%					5%
Accept PO's	yes	Yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
On-line PO purchasing	yes	No	no	yes	yes	yes
On-line budget mgt/balances	yes	No	no	yes	no	yes
DEVIATIONS:	Special order items will have freight included on quotes. These items will not be on our website.		EXCLUDED FROM DISCOUNT: Name brands, furniture, carpet, drop ships and containers, shipping on orders over \$99 is free, add \$9 for orders under \$99. ACTUAL shipping charges apply to storage products, furniture,rugs,calculators,over size and drop shipped items. Electronics and equipment or promotionally priced items do not qualify for discount	All shipping items are F.O.B from their specific warehouse. Our policy is that the shipping goes per the weight of the items.	\$300 minimum order for discount and free shipping! offer is not valid with any other sales offers, bids, quotes, coupons or discounts. Offer cannot be used toward purchase gift certificates. Offer exclude playground structures, technology, C&I,ECERS ITERS Tot Tree, Gaggles Buggy, products, laminators,and professional development, truck, next day and 2nd day are excluded from free shipping	N/A
LINE ITEM BID	yes		no		yes	yes

**24-013-08-25 Office/Classroom
Supplies, Equipment, & Furn**

Effective: 9/1/24 thru 8/31/25	7	8	9	10	11	12
COMPANY:	Liberty Office Products	Lighthouse Office Supply (West Texas Lighthouse for the Blind)	Maxi Aids Inc	Mayfield Paper Company	Meteor Education, LLC	ODP Business Solutions, LLC
ADDRESS:	PO BOX 630729 Houston, TX 77263	555 E 6th Street San Angelo, TX 76903	42 Executive Blvd Farmingdale, NY 11735	1115 S. Hill Street San Angelo, TX 76903	690 NE 23rd Avenue Gainesville, FL 32609	6600 N. Military Trail Boca Raton, Florida 33496
CONTACT NAME:	Scott Wiland	Joshua Glaze	Anthony Bernandini	Ryan King	Jennifer Lewis	Madison Rheume
PHONE #:	713.789.3282 ext 112	325.653.4231	800.522.6294	325.656.7411	210.382.5659	512.948.3477
FAX #:	713.789.5120	325.657.9367	631.752.0689	325.653.7031	877.373.0622	none
E-MAIL:	swiland@libertyoffice.com	j.glaze@lighthousefortheblind.org	bids@maxiaids.com	rking@mayfieldpaper.com	jenlewis@meteoreducation.com	madison.rheume@odpbusiness.com
WEB ADDRESS:	www.libertyoffice.com	www.lighthouseofficesupply.com	www.maxiaids.com	shop.mayfieldpaper.com	www.meteoreducation.com	www.odpbusiness.com
REQUIRED QUOTE #:	24-013-08-25	24-013-08-25	24-013-08-25	24-013-08-25	24-013-08-25	24-013-08-25
Catalog Discount	10-60% reflected on website	10-80% reflected online	10%	cost +	NA	15-30%
General Supplies	10-60%	10-80%	10%	cost +		15-30%
Electronics/Audio Visual	10-60%					
Classroom Furniture	10-60%	10-40%		cost +	0-61.5%	20%
Office Furniture	10-60%	10-40%		cost +	0-61.5%	20%
AV Supplies						
Grocery Items	10-60%			cost +		15-30%
Specialty Supplies	10-60%	10-80%	10%	cost +		15-30%
Accept PO's	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
On-line PO purchasing	yes	yes	no	yes	no	yes
On-line budget mgt/balances	yes	yes	no	yes	yes	yes
DEVIATIONS:	No Deviations	no	There is a \$10 minimum order. Shipping charges apply from \$15.00 - 999.99. Orders over \$1K add additional \$8.00 to shipping plus 8.00 per 500.00. Extra shipping charges will apply to oversized items. Exclusions to the discount are Perkins Braille APH Desktop Recorders, WCIB canes, Freedom Scientific, TASH, Ablenet, and computer software and hardware. 90 day warranty	percentage mark up above current cost; said price reflected online	Meteor has no catalog noting extended costs. Meteor discount off pricing includes percentage off manufacturer price list for product only. Installation is not included, but priced separate. Freight is not included, but priced separate.	Requests opportunity to provide an alternative proposal to the Bid/RFP referenced. It is ODP's intention to provide SAISD with a formal proposal to consider the Omnia Partners Region 4 ESC program. The pricing and other terms and conditions of the Omnia programs-office supplies-contract number R190303 & School supplies-Contract Number R 190502 shall take precedence over any other terms and conditions if ODP is selected.
LINE ITEM BID	yes	yes	no	yes		

**24-013-08-25 Office/Classroom
Supplies, Equipment, & Furn**

EFFective: 9/1/24 thru 8/31/25	13	14	15	16	17
COMPANY:	OTC BRANDS INC.	Machines, Inc (formerly Imagery Graphic Systems)	QUILL	Reynolds Manufacturing Corp	School Specialty, LLC
ADDRESS:	4206 South 108th Street Omaha, NE 68137	1509 Falcon Dr. #106 Desoto, TX 75115	300 Tri State International Dr, Ste. 300 Lincolnshire, IL 60069	PO BOX 6058 Abilene, TX 79608	W6316 Design Drive Greenville, WI 54942
CONTACT NAME:	Crystal Witthuhn	Lindsey Zapalac	Sarah Sherman	Vicki Reynolds	Bid Department
PHONE #:	800.228.0038	972.224.9119	800.634.4809	800.588.4031	888.388.3224
FAX #:	800.327.8904	972.224.9130	800.789.2016	800.588.4033	800.675.1775
E-MAIL:	npsbids@oriental.com	lindseyz@pbminc.com	Bid@quill.com	customer-service@reynoldstx.com	bidnotices@schoolspecialty.com
WEB ADDRESS:	www.orientaltrading.com	www.pbminc.com	www.quill.com	www.reynoldstx.com	www.schoolspecialty.com
REQUIRED QUOTE #:	24-013-08-25	24-013-08-25	24-013-08-25	24-013-08-25	24-013-08-25
Catalog Discount	5%	0-20%	5%	10%	35%
General Supplies	5%	0-20%	5%	10%	35%
Electronics/Audio Visual					
Classroom Furniture	5%		5%	10%	14%
Office Furniture			5%		14%
AV Supplies					
Grocery Items					
Specialty Supplies	5%				35%
Accept PO's	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
On-line PO purchasing	yes	no	yes	no	yes
On-line budget mgt/balances	no	no	see attached	no	no
DEVIATIONS:	See attached sheet for multiple deviations.	All discounts on equipment, supplies, service, and shipping vary due to manufacturer specials and incentives.	see attached	Orders greater than 5000.00 of Reynolds manufactured wooden early childhood products will be shipped free. All other orders will include actual shipping and handling charges. Installation and debris removal is not included.	See Attached. cannot provide next day/desktop delivery; prefix 5 s/h \$5 min or 12% based on net subtotal, prefix 9 s/h \$9.95 min or free over \$49 based on net subtotal, prefix 6 has FREE s/h. price doesn't include assembly or installation No discounts on exclusive SSI, Delta, CPO, FOSS and Frey Scientific, flyers or custom items
LINE ITEM BID		yes		yes	yes

24-013-08-25 Office/Classroom Supplies, Equipment, & Furn					
EFFective: 9/1/24 thru 8/31/25	18	19	20	21	22
COMPANY:	S&S Worldwide	S.W. School Supply Inc.	Teacher Store (Dominic M Santos & Christy D Cotton)	Wenger Corporation	Western Poster Service, Inc
ADDRESS:	75 Mill Street CT 06415 Colchester,	1500 South Dupont Avenue Ontario, CA 91761	310 N Chadbourne San Angelo, TX 76903	555 Park Drive Owatonna, MN 55060	901 Strawn Road San Angelo, TX 76904
CONTACT NAME:	Keith A Snow	Aja Stickler	Dominic Santos	Julie Webber	Rachel Wilson
PHONE #:	800.642.7354	909.980.7777	325.653.5778	800.493.6437 ext 8257	325.658.6153
FAX #:	800.432.2842	909.980.7159	325.659.2672	507.455.4258	
E-MAIL:	bids@ssww.com	biddesk@southwestschool.com	angeloschoolsupplies@hotmail.com	julie.webber@wengercorp.com	willwrapu@gmail.com
WEB ADDRESS:	www.ssww.com	southwestordering.com	www.newilovetoteach.com	www.wengercorp.com	www.western-posters.com
REQUIRED QUOTE #:	24-013-08-25	24-013-08-25	24-013-08-25	24-013-08-25	24-013-08-25
Catalog Discount	20%	0%	10%	5%	0%
General Supplies	20%	0%	10%		
Electronics/Audio Visual					
Classroom Furniture			10%	5%	
Office Furniture				5%	
AV Supplies					
Grocery Items					
Specialty Supplies			10%		0%
Accept PO's	yes	yes	yes	yes	
On-line PO purchasing	no	yes	no	yes	
On-line budget mgt/balances	no	yes	no	no	
DEVIATIONS:			no	Refer to attached clarifications in red. General conditions for bidding Page 11 No. 13. Standard Terms and Conditions Page 14 No. 15 Page 15 No. 25.	no
LINE ITEM BID			yes	no	no

San Angelo Independent School District

Office & Classroom Supplies

Request for Proposal # 24-013-08-25

Effective 09/01/24-08/31/25

Item	Description	Product Brand Name	Part Number	Unit	Concho Business Solutions	ConServ Flag Company	EAI Education	Eclips USA	Kaplan
1	Battery, Alkaline, AA,24 / Pack	Duracell	CT AA x24 - PB	PK	24.99	18.89			16.68
2	Battery, Alkaline, AAA, 24/Pack	Duracell	MN2400	PK	24.99	17.89			16.68
3	Binder, Heavy Duty, 3 Ring Binder, 1", Holds 8.5" x 11" Paper, 4 White Binders	Avery	1121004	EA	22.99	24.59			
4	Officemate Medium Binder Clips, Black, 12 count (Pack of 12)	Officemate	99050PK	DZ	18.59	18.89	20.28	8.88	
5	Dust-Off Disposable Compressed Gas Duster, 10 oz Cans, 6 Pack	Dust Off	8541677532	PK	34.99	31.59			
6	Folder, Hanging, Legal Size, Standard Green, 1/3 Cut, 25/BX	PendaFlex	81621	BX	26.99	25.89		19.04	
7	Folder, File Folder, 1/3-Cut Tab, Letter Size, Manila, 100 per Box	Smead	10381	BX	18.49	24.59		29.24	
8	Glue, Sticks, 0.21 Ounce, 24 Count, White	Elmers	60105704	PK	14.39	11.59	4.95	10.73	
9	Glue, Liquid, Washable, 4 Ounces Each, 12 Count	Elmers	E304NR	DZ	16.68	14.89	1.95	1.1	
10	Headphones, Over-the-head, Hi-Fi, Black, Mini-phone (3.5mm), Wired	Kensington	KMW97602	EA	13.39	16.59		9.23	
11	Headphones, Wired Earbuds,	Maxell	190560	EA	1.59	3.89	4.95	1.29	
12	Highlighters, Smear Safe Ink, Chisel Tip, 12 Fluorescent Yellow Highlighters	Avery	24000	DZ	6.09	9.89	7.49	5.02	
13	Marker Board, Dry Erase Surface Cleaner, 8 oz Spray Bottle	Expo	SAN81803	EA	3.29	4.59		2.74	
14	Markers, Permanent, Fine Point, Assorted Standard Colours, 4 Count	Sharpie	1985858	PK	3.29	6.59		3.92	
15	Markers,Broad Line, Assorted Colors, 8 Count	Crayola	58-7708	BX	2.79	7.89	3.49	2.18	
16	Paper, 10 Key roll, 3 X 150, 50PK, White	PMC		PK	10.39	46.89			
17	Paper, Construction, 10 Assorted Colors, 9" x 12", 500 Sheets	Prang	6555	PK	15.99	19.59			1.72
18	Paper, Kraft Roll, 36"X1000' 50LB NATURAL	Pacon	5836	RL	90.99	83.89		73.55	
19	Paper, Index Card, 3X5, 100 pack	Universal	47210	PK	0.94	9.89	1.95	105.09	1.98
20	Paper, 8.5 x 11 Legal Pads, 12 Pack, Wide Ruled, Yellow Paper, 50 Sheets Per	Oxford	74020	DZ	15.67	17.59		20.63	
21	Pen, G2 Premium Gel Roller, Ultra Fine Point 0.38 mm, 12 Pack, Blue	Pilot	31278	DZ	14.99	17.59			
22	Pencil, #2 HB Pre-Sharpended, 72/Pack	Universal	UNV55402	PK	7.89	11.89			
23	Pencil, #2 HB W/ERASER DOZEN	Universal	UNV55400	DZ	0.86	9.89	2.49		
24	Post it, Super Sticky Dispenser Pop-up, 12 Pack, 3 x 3 in.CANARY	Post It	R330-12SSCY	PK	16.99	22.89		16.64	
25	Post-it, 1/2"W Arrow Flags -Bright Colors, 4 Dispensers, 96 / Pack, Assorted	Post It	MMM684ARR4	PK	3.79	13.89 2/CS		2.76	
26	SCISSORS,5" Blunt-Tip Scissors for Kids 4-7, 12 Pack	Fiskars	95017197J	PK	22.99	24.89	19.95	19.34	
27	Stapler, Commercial Desk Stapler, 20 Sheets Capacity, Black	Swingline	44401	EA	11.29	13.89		7.01	
28	Staples, 5 Pack, Standard Stapless, 1/4" Length, 210/Strip, 5000/Box	Swingline	35101	BX	7.29	14.59		54.67	
29	Surge Protector, 6-Outlet, 15 Foot Cord, 450 Joules	Fellowes	99036	EA	24.99	29.89		2.62	
30	Tape Dispenser,Desktop, 1-Inch Core, Weighted Non-Skid Base, Black	Scotch	C38BK	EA	3.49	6.59		2.62	
31	Tape, Invisible, 3/4"X1000",12 Pack	Scotch	MMM810K12	DZ	28.99	36.89 24/PK	14.95	23.95	
					71	44	32	39	41

Primary

San Angelo Independent School District

Office & Classroom Supplies

Request for Proposal # 24-013-08-25

Effective 09/01/24-08/31/25

Item	Description	Product Brand Name	Part Number	Unit	Lakeshore	Liberty Office Products	Lighthouse Office Supply	Mayfield Paper	ODP Bus.
1	Battery, Alkaline, AA,24 / Pack	Duracell	CT AA x24 - PB	PK		16.85	9.26	25.84	9.47
2	Battery, Alkaline, AAA, 24/Pack	Duracell	MN2400	PK		27.78	19.91	25.84	18.74
3	Binder, Heavy Duty, 3 Ring Binder, 1", Holds 8.5" x 11" Paper, 4 White Binders	Avery	1121004	EA		10.37	16.86	24.42	1.94
4	Officemate Medium Binder Clips, Black, 12 count (Pack of 12)	Officemate	99050PK	DZ		26.65	22.04	0.74	0.98
5	Dust-Off Disposable Compressed Gas Duster, 10 oz Cans, 6 Pack	Dust Off	8541677532	PK		29.73	32.21	7.82	26.1
6	Folder, Hanging, Legal Size, Standard Green, 1/3 Cut, 25/BX	PendaFlex	81621	BX		31.16	26.28	28.8	9.04
7	Folder, File Folder, 1/3-Cut Tab, Letter Size, Manila, 100 per Box	Smead	10381	BX		27.56	17.66	12.75	14.87
8	Glue, Sticks, 0.21 Ounce, 24 Count, White	Elmers	60105704	PK		7.65	8.99	17.7	11.28
9	Glue, Liquid, Washable, 4 Ounces Each, 12 Count	Elmers	E304NR	DZ		2.14	11.75	1.77	8.4
10	Headphones, Over-the-head, Hi-Fi, Black, Mini-phone (3.5mm), Wired	Kensington	KMW97602	EA		17.73	13.52	12.82	12.74
11	Headphones, Wired Earbuds,	Maxell	190560	EA		2.59	1.63	3.17	2.59
12	Highlighters, Smear Safe Ink, Chisel Tip, 12 Fluorescent Yellow Highlighters	Avery	24000	DZ		8.25	6.3	7.24	9.99
13	Marker Board, Dry Erase Surface Cleaner, 8 oz Spray Bottle	Expo	SAN81803	EA		3.52	2.85	3.53	2.86
14	Markers, Permanent, Fine Point, Assorted Standard Colours, 4 Count	Sharpie	1985858	PK		5.92	3.63	4.36	3.27
15	Markers,Broad Line, Assorted Colors, 8 Count	Crayola	58-7708	BX	3.79	3.41	2.46	3.65	1.49
16	Paper, 10 Key roll, 3 X 150, 50PK, White	PMC		PK		na	45.49	51.24	38.28
17	Paper, Construction, 10 Assorted Colors, 9" x 12", 500 Sheets	Prang	6555	PK		19.34	17.33	20.95	14.98
18	Paper, Kraft Roll, 36"X1000' 50LB NATURAL	Pacon	5836	RL	85.49	103.2	77.06	130.07	52.87
19	Paper, Index Card, 3X5, 100 pack	Universal	47210	PK		2.11	0.66	1.36	0.55
20	Paper, 8.5 x 11 Legal Pads, 12 Pack, Wide Ruled, Yellow Paper, 50 Sheets Per	Oxford	74020	DZ		7.54	21.6	18.05	7.62
21	Pen, G2 Premium Gel Roller, Ultra Fine Point 0.38 mm, 12 Pack, Blue	Pilot	31278	DZ		22.17	13.41	16.7	12.31
22	Pencil, #2 HB Pre-Sharpended, 72/Pack	Universal	UNV55402	PK		11.93	5.36	8.41	13.79
23	Pencil, #2 HB W/ERASER DOZEN	Universal	UNV55400	DZ	2.84	1.37	0.9	0.98	1.22
24	Post it, Super Sticky Dispenser Pop-up, 12 Pack, 3 x 3 in.CANARY	Post It	R330-12SSCY	PK		23.08	14.62	19.83	13.75
25	Post-it, 1/2"W Arrow Flags -Bright Colors, 4 Dispensers, 96 / Pack, Assorted	Post It	MMM684ARR4	PK		3.89	3.1	4.31	2.69
26	SCISSORS,5" Blunt-Tip Scissors for Kids 4-7, 12 Pack	Fiskars	95017197J	PK	18.99	40.64	11.91	39.88	11.99
27	Stapler, Commercial Desk Stapler, 20 Sheets Capacity, Black	Swingline	44401	EA		15.68	9.98	12.37	8.72
28	Staples, 5 Pack, Standard Stapless, 1/4" Length, 210/Strip, 5000/Box	Swingline	35101	BX		9.19	10.48	4.51	12.91
29	Surge Protector, 6-Outlet, 15 Foot Cord, 450 Joules	Fellowes	99036	EA		41.5	26.73	42.34	24.59
30	Tape Dispenser,Desktop, 1-Inch Core, Weighted Non-Skid Base, Black	Scotch	C38BK	EA		3.82	3.29	3.75	1.82
31	Tape, Invisible, 3/4"X1000",12 Pack	Scotch	MMM810K12	DZ		35.76	25.46	35.74	23.31
					32	63	68	62	65

Primary Secondary Secondary

San Angelo Independent School District

Office & Classroom Supplies

Request for Proposal # 24-013-08-25

Effective 09/01/24-08/31/25

Item	Description	Product Brand Name	Part Number	Unit	OTC	QUILL	School Specialty	S.W. school supply	Teacher Store
1	Battery, Alkaline, AA,24 / Pack	Duracell	CT AA x24 - PB	PK		7.54	6	9.45	26.99
2	Battery, Alkaline, AAA, 24/Pack	Duracell	MN2400	PK		7.82	5.63	9.45	26.99
3	Binder, Heavy Duty, 3 Ring Binder, 1", Holds 8.5" x 11" Paper, 4 White Binders	Avery	1121004	EA	33.99	17.26	28.82	12.44	
4	Officemate Medium Binder Clips, Black, 12 count (Pack of 12)	Officemate	99050PK	DZ	39.99	0.8	0.48	0.97	
5	Dust-Off Disposable Compressed Gas Duster, 10 oz Cans, 6 Pack	Dust Off	8541677532	PK		14.93	19.33	24.64	
6	Folder, Hanging, Legal Size, Standard Green, 1/3 Cut, 25/BX	PendaFlex	81621	BX		22.68	6.3	11.68	
7	Folder, File Folder, 1/3-Cut Tab, Letter Size, Manila, 100 per Box	Smead	10381	BX		13.03	5.2	10.82	44.99
8	Glue, Sticks, 0.21 Ounce, 24 Count, White	Elmers	60105704	PK	21.99	4.18	0.43	9.77	
9	Glue, Liquid, Washable, 4 Ounces Each, 12 Count	Elmers	E304NR	DZ	27.99	1.13	0.9	7.61	
10	Headphones, Over-the-head, Hi-Fi, Black, Mini-phone (3.5mm), Wired	Kensington	KMW97602	EA	18.74	7.96	12.41	15.1	
11	Headphones, Wired Earbuds,	Maxell	190560	EA		1.14	1.89	1.27	
12	Highlighters, Smear Safe Ink, Chisel Tip, 12 Fluorescent Yellow Highlighters	Avery	24000	DZ		4.11	4	3.77	
13	Marker Board, Dry Erase Surface Cleaner, 8 oz Spray Bottle	Expo	SAN81803	EA		2.29	2.99	1.77	6.39
14	Markers, Permanent, Fine Point, Assorted Standard Colours, 4 Count	Sharpie	1985858	PK		4.45	4.28	2.8	8.69
15	Markers,Broad Line, Assorted Colors, 8 Count	Crayola	58-7708	BX		2.43	1.98	1.74	
16	Paper, 10 Key roll, 3 X 150, 50PK, White	PMC		PK		1.09	8.03	51.5	
17	Paper, Construction, 10 Assorted Colors, 9" x 12", 500 Sheets	Prang	6555	PK		17.3	11.06	11.4	
18	Paper, Kraft Roll, 36"X1000' 50LB NATURAL	Pacon	5836	RL		72.06	55.42	45.9	109.99
19	Paper, Index Card, 3X5, 100 pack	Universal	47210	PK	43.99	0.88	0.52	0.4	1.99
20	Paper, 8.5 x 11 Legal Pads, 12 Pack, Wide Ruled, Yellow Paper, 50 Sheets Per	Oxford	74020	DZ	35.99	8.25	10.95	7.49	
21	Pen, G2 Premium Gel Roller, Ultra Fine Point 0.38 mm, 12 Pack, Blue	Pilot	31278	DZ	39.99	11.4	14.98	9.4	27.99
22	Pencil, #2 HB Pre-Sharpended, 72/Pack	Universal	UNV55402	PK		9.5	5.59	3.25	
23	Pencil, #2 HB W/ERASER DOZEN	Universal	UNV55400	DZ		3.36	0.72	0.54	3.49
24	Post it, Super Sticky Dispenser Pop-up, 12 Pack, 3 x 3 in.CANARY	Post It	R330-12SSCY	PK		11.14	15.39	10.79	
25	Post-it, 1/2"W Arrow Flags -Bright Colors, 4 Dispensers, 96 / Pack, Assorted	Post It	MMM684ARR4	PK		3.3	3.26	2.32	
26	SCISSORS,5" Blunt-Tip Scissors for Kids 4-7, 12 Pack	Fiskars	95017197J	PK		4.97	7.89	16	49.99
27	Stapler, Commercial Desk Stapler, 20 Sheets Capacity, Black	Swingline	44401	EA		6.08	3.5	5.5	
28	Staples, 5 Pack, Standard Stapless, 1/4" Length, 210/Strip, 5000/Box	Swingline	35101	BX		1.33	0.75	4.44	
29	Surge Protector, 6-Outlet, 15 Foot Cord, 450 Joules	Fellowes	99036	EA		18.84	31.2	19.3	
30	Tape Dispenser,Desktop, 1-Inch Core, Weighted Non-Skid Base, Black	Scotch	C38BK	EA		2.94	2.5	2.15	5.99
31	Tape, Invisible, 3/4"X1000",12 Pack	Scotch	MMM810K12	DZ		18.99	28.3	20.6	
					24	81	87	59	35

Primary Primary

San Angelo Independent School District

Office & Classroom Supplies

Request for Proposal # 24-013-08-25

Effective 09/01/24-08/31/25

	Description	ConServ Flag Company			Concho Business Solutions			Kaplan		
		Brand	Part #	Unit Price	Brand	Part #	Unit Price	Brand	Part #	Unit Price
1	Bookcases 6 Shelf, 36 x 12 x 72 Inches	LORELL	60074	424.89	LORELL	99790	218.96	Kaplan	5113	**38.21
2	Bookcases, Steel, 4 adjustable shelf	HON	HHS60ABC	474.89	LORELL	41291	413.08	Kaplan	5115	**48.41
3	Chairs, Stacking, chrome legs, nylon slides, 14"	FACTORY DIRECT	10364-BK	289.89	LORELL	99884	56.79	NB		
4	Chairs, Stacking, chrome legs, nylon slides, 16"	FACTORY DIRECT	10368-BK	309.89	LORELL	99887	84.82	NB		
5	Chairs, Teacher, Casters, Adjustable Arms,	HON	BSXVL581E S10T	239.89	LORELL	83307	199.98	NB		
6	Cubby, 25 Tray, Mobile, With Trays, 36"H x 48"W	JOINTI-CRAFT BALTIC BIRCH	0426JC	1,199.89		04260jc	738.82	NB		
8	Desk, Student, Marker Board Top, 20x26, NO BOOK BOX	NA				e12027	189.79	NB		
9	Desk, Teacher (48x30x29 1/2) w/wheels	HIRSH	22201	614.89	LORELL	llr66943	657.10	NB		
11	Desk, Wheelchair Assessable	CORRELL	CSA3048-01	344.59		164-cx-xx	269.93	NB		
12	File Cabinet, 4 Drawer, Lateral File, 42", letter w/ lock	HIRSH	16071	749.89	LORELL	LLR60552	857.74	NB		
13	File Cabinet, Mobile, Under desk Pedestal, 2 File drawers	HON	HLPLPMFF. LTM1	349.89	LORELL	LLR49530	297.13	NB		
14	File Cabinet, Vertical Files - 2 drawer letter w/ lock	HIRSH	14413	299.89	LORELL	LLR60653	204.47	NB		
15	File Cabinet, Vertical Files - 4 drawer letter w/ lock	HIRSH	17892	209.89	LORELL	LLR60650	334.40	NB		
17	Stools, chrome legs, nylon slides, 24"	ULINE	H-3730GR	89.89	ALERA	6624G	38.95	NB		
18	Stools, chrome legs, nylon slides, 30"	ULINE	H-3730GR	89.89	ALERA	66306	47.96	NB		
19	Study Carrel - Pedestal Base Carrel Adjustable heights - 24" x 36" x 47"	NA			SMITH CARREL	1700	375.89	NB		
20	Table, Cafeteria, Mobile, Stool, 12 seats, 30" W x 12'1"	NATIONAL PUBLIC SEATING	MTS12	2,149.00	Palmer	59TV	1,951.76	NB		
21	Table, Chemguard Top, 30" legs, 60" x 24"	DIVERSIFIED WOODCRAFTS	P7602BM3 ONAMZ	715.00		P7602K30M	450.59	NB		
22	Table, Conference, Oval top and base	LORELL	LRO2384	389.89	LORELL	87272	259.34	Kaplan	28753 33819 33815	587.23
23	Table, Marker Board top, Round 48"	CORRELL	BWBXT36D ER-80	329.89	Joni Craft		434.12	NB		
24	Tables, Nesting, 30" x 60"	HON	HONPT306 ONSPINC	459.89	HON		401.44	NB		
TOTAL SCORE Office/Classroom Furniture										

27

78

28

Primary

Lakeshore			Lighthouse			Mayfield Paper Company			ODP BUSINESS		
Brand	Part #	Unit Price	Brand	Part #	Unit Price	Brand	Part #	Unit Price	Brand	Part #	Unit Price
Lakeshore	LC230 4SHELF	787.55	LORELL	LLR41294	404.66	safco	4185	345.85			468.69
Lakeshore	LC533	787.55	LORELL	LLR41288	292.70	hon	ms101re	435.04			285.11
Lakeshore	LC513GA	64.59	Advantage	ADVSCH14	47.45		mt4818	107.61			47.08
Lakeshore	LC515GA	78.84	Advantage	ADVSCH16	62.92	Cosco	11135	31.24			65.98
Lakeshore	LC845GA GRAY W/O ARMS	189.05	LORELL	LLR86201	111.83	Cosco	1117P	31.24			99.99
Lakeshore	LK427 27- TRAY	1,519.05	ECR	ECR0427	581.49	Virco	785084	212.16			
Lakeshore	LC662	436.05	VIRCO	VIR73327- WHT067- CHRM	313.97	Virco	9400BRM5196	345.02			235.51
Lakeshore	LC739	1,139.05	LORELL	LLR66943	608.84	NB					164.79
Lakeshore	LC776	379.05	ADAS	ADA4024C RT	558.99	HON	105904	271.81			303.80
			LORELL	LLR60552	637.89	HON	105890	834.75			578.12
			LORELL	LLR49524	222.93		65247	152.49			86.39
			LORELL	LLR42291	167.06	Alera	1529	123.83			204.44
			LORELL	LLR60650	318.67	Alera	1552	192.21			235.66
Lakeshore	LC637 21- 31 HT ADJ	189.05	LORELL	LLR83081	47.99	HON	HONS42ABCP	160.38			68.39
Lakeshore	LC637 21- 31 HT ADJ	189.05	LORELL	LLR83083	52.86	Safco	1935GR	24.82			99.99
			LUMEN	LUM90082	438.65	Diversified Woodcraft	dvwp7601k30n	429.84			261.97
			VIRCO	VIRS17291 2C5184	5,249.86	Linea Italia	litsc800map	1,640.23			2,775.59
			ALLIED	ALL802460 BAB	562.85	Virco	virmtbh12091	2,512.11			229.04
Lakeshore	CN797 RECT 30BY72	331.55	LORELL	LLR87272	338.12	Jonti Craft	JNT425JC	538.93			289.99
Lakeshore	LK241 CLOVER	787.55	VIRCO	VIR4848R- WHT067- BLK01	1,066.00	Alera	3634	571.85			
Lakeshore	LK197	9+J33+N1 +N6:N26	LORELL	LLR59513	434.32	HON	HONLMC72RN	180.00			174.39

57

75

73

72

Primary

Secondary

Secondary

Quill			Reynolds Corp			School Specialty			Teacher Store		
Brand	Part #	Unit Price	Brand	Part #	Unit Price	Brand	Part #	Unit Price	Brand	Part #	Unit Price
PREPAC	269792PPF	243.29	NB			Classroom Select	2025341	276.08			
HON	S60ABCCH	344.99	NB			Global Industries	679024	407.23			
FLASH FURNITUR	24560087	65.10	NB			Classroom Select	1357325	40.36	Mahar	CB14	59.99
QUILL	2720169	72.32	NB			Classroom Select	1357324	45.71	Mahar	CB16	59.99
GLOBAL	2636317	162.69	NB			AIS	2090320	309.87			
			Reynolds	D-1225BT	740.00	CHILDCRAFT	296219	347.24			
FLASH FURNITUR	24497831	103.69	NB			Classroom Select	5008450	144.04			
HIRSH	24547817	725.52	NB			Classroom Select	5008423	533.93			
			NB			POPULAS ADAS	17473	450.67			
QUILL	1156465	520.08	NB			Classroom Select	1496621	595.00			
QUILL	1156469	329.13	NB			Classroom Select	1563914	277.39			
QUILL	18511Q	139.99	NB			Classroom Select	1447114	158.61			
QUILL	2806663	159.28	NB			Classroom Select	1447115	262.75			
NAT. PUB.	24477106	58.99	NB			Classroom Select	1388749	110.41			
NAT. PUB.	24477107	78.19	NB			Classroom Select	1388750	119.87			
FLASH FURNITUR	24501396	368.20	NB			SMITH CARRELL	1364307	499.33			
NAT. PUB.	MTS12GY02	1,723.96	NB			Classroom Select	1433632	1,764.41			
			NB			Classroom Select	1129116	660.53			
LORELL	LLR87272	177.68	NB			Classroom Select	2103884	327.00			
CORRELL	24593588	412.15	NB			Hon 10700	1334862	177.15			
UNION&SC ALE	24394391	670.20	NB			Classroom Select	5004187	401.88			

77

24

77

54

Primary

Primary